

**IN THE COURT OF THE ADDL. SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE
& JMFC., GUBBI
OS – 210/2023**

Witness present and duly sworn on : 22.08.2024

Further examination in chief by Plaintiff :

Further I have produced following documents.

1. Memorandum of family arrangement consent agreement dated 27.01.2023. It is marked as Ex.P.6.
2. C C of sale deed dated 09.07.1968. It is marked as Ex.P.7.
3. C C of demand extract register of property No.191 for the period 2016-2017. It is marked as Ex.P.8.
4. C C of demand extract register of property No.191/1 for the period 2015-2016. It is marked as Ex.P.9.
5. C C of demand extract register of property No.191 for the period 2022-2023. It is marked as Ex.P.10.
6. Tax paid receipts. It is marked as Ex.P.11.
7. Property ownership record. It is marked as Ex.P.12.
8. Water tax receipt. It is marked as Ex.P.13.
9. 21 tax paid receipts. Together it is marked as Ex.P.14.
10. KPTCL receipt. It is marked as Ex.P.15.
11. C C of sale deed dated 10.11.1987. It is marked as Ex.P.16.

12. C C of two RTC extracts of land Sy No.43/2A. They are marked as Ex.P.17 and P.18.
13. C C of sale deed dated 29.07.1976. It is marked as Ex.P. 19
14. C C of mutation order No.30/1983-1984. It is marked as Ex.P.20.
15. C C of RTC extracts of land bearing Sy No.43/2A. It is marked as Ex.P.21.
16. Haddu bast application dated 27.06.2023. It is marked as Ex.P.22.
17. C C of Hissa Survey Patta book of re survey number 43/2A. It is marked as Ex.P.23.
18. RTC extracts of land bearing Sy No.43/2A. It is marked as Ex.P.24.
19. RTC extracts of land bearing Sy No.43/2B. It is marked as Ex.P.25.
20. RTC extracts of land bearing Sy No.43/2C. It is marked as Ex.P.26.
21. RTC extracts of land bearing Sy No.43/2A1. It is marked as Ex.P.27.
22. RTC extracts of land bearing Sy No.43/2A2. It is marked as Ex.P.28.
23. RTC extracts of land bearing Sy No.43/2A3. It is marked as Ex.P.29.

(Further examination in chief deferred at the request of counsel for the plaintiff)

(Typed to my dictation in open court)

R.O.I & A.C.

Addl. Senior Civil Judge and
JMFC., Gubbi